## CITY OF WALLED LAKE NOTICE DEADLINE FOR FILING NOMINATING PETITIONS

Notice to the qualified electors of the City of Walled Lake, Oakland County, Michigan, is hereby given that the date for filing nominating petitions for the election to be held Tuesday, November 4, 2025 is:

## TUESDAY, JULY 22, 2025 AT 4:00 P.M.

The officers to be elected are:

## MAYOR (1) FOR A FOUR-YEAR TERM

## **COUNCIL MEMBERS (3) FOR FOUR-YEAR TERM**

Nominating petitions may be obtained during regular business hours at the City of Walled Lake Clerk's Office at 1499 E. West Maple Road, Walled Lake, Michigan. The City of Walled Lake Clerk's Office is open Monday-Thursday 7:00 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.

Jennifer A. Stuart, City Clerk MPA | CMC | MiPMC II | MiCPT City Clerk (248) 624-4847